
2023 Norfolk State University Softball
Overall Statistics (as of May 17, 2023)

 
 

Overall Record: 24-23   Conf: 14-6   Home: 18-12   Away: 5-10   Neutral: 1-1
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (284), Opp (295)   DPs Turned: Team (14), Opp (15)   IBB: Team (1), Higa (1), Opp (0)   Picked Off: Potter (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (19), Totals (19), Gilbreath (12), Johnson (5), Hudson (2), Opp (13)   Pickoffs: Team (1), Totals , Opp (1)   SBA/ATT: Totals (107-
134), Gilbreath (34-42), Robinson (20-28), Andersen (16-18), Johnson (12-13), Sheehan (11-14), Hudson (7-11), Tyler (7-8)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
6 Davis, Yrral .319 44-43 91 22 29 4 1 2 23 41 .451 14 4 17 0 .431 0 1 1-1 67 4 1 .986
15 Gilbreath, Rylie .295 47-45 132 17 39 8 1 1 25 52 .394 16 1 19 1 .368 3 0 0-0 148 17 4 .976
13 Higa, Kenna .292 36-36 89 19 26 6 0 7 18 53 .596 26 2 19 3 .462 0 0 3-3 30 75 9 .921
23 Vaughan, Gabby .287 47-44 136 19 39 10 0 8 33 73 .537 16 1 15 1 .357 4 1 0-0 292 5 9 .971
31 Hudson, Loren .263 40-31 95 4 25 2 0 1 8 30 .316 9 1 11 2 .333 0 0 0-0 72 15 5 .946
1 Guckin, Alison .256 47-45 129 22 33 1 1 1 17 39 .302 9 0 18 0 .304 0 1 18-20 42 0 4 .913
11 Dixon, Jade .253 46-45 99 13 25 4 0 0 13 29 .293 8 10 12 0 .364 1 7 4-4 43 100 23 .861
5 Potter, Lily .238 40-30 80 17 19 4 0 0 11 23 .288 7 2 10 1 .315 0 6 5-5 54 33 4 .956
29 Watson, TC .500 24-1 2 9 1 0 0 0 0 1 .500 0 0 2 0 .500 0 1 1-1 1 0 0 1.000
26 Moore, Imani .341 26-26 88 14 30 4 0 0 17 34 .386 8 0 14 0 .396 0 2 4-5 38 1 1 .975
14 Rucker, Brianna .333 11-0 3 4 1 0 0 0 0 1 .333 0 0 1 0 .333 0 0 0-1 0 0 0 .000
16 Johnson, Morgan .306 28-14 36 8 11 0 1 2 9 19 .528 2 0 9 0 .333 1 1 1-1 21 17 7 .844
17 Zorb, Lisa .286 12-1 7 2 2 1 0 0 1 3 .429 2 0 2 0 .444 0 0 0-0 2 0 0 1.000
25 Andersen, Cam .284 41-21 67 8 19 5 0 0 12 24 .358 9 0 14 0 .364 1 0 0-0 5 14 2 .905
10 Sheehan, Lauren .271 38-22 59 14 16 4 0 1 16 23 .390 11 0 13 0 .380 1 1 4-4 9 15 1 .960
33 Shorts, Emory .263 13-2 19 4 5 0 0 0 2 5 .263 2 1 6 1 .364 0 0 0-0 4 12 2 .889
4 Ruiz, Victoria .250 42-20 12 15 3 0 0 0 3 3 .250 1 2 6 0 .400 0 1 12-12 36 1 2 .949
9 Wisswell, Leah .250 18-1 8 6 2 1 0 0 3 3 .375 0 0 4 0 .250 0 0 6-6 3 0 1 .750
3 Taylor, Victoria .250 25-0 4 9 1 0 0 0 1 1 .250 0 0 1 0 .250 0 0 5-5 0 0 0 .000
36 Johnson, Maya .143 26-8 28 2 4 3 0 0 2 7 .250 3 0 14 0 .212 2 0 0-0 29 3 2 .941
39 Tyler, Brierra .111 14-5 9 2 1 0 0 0 1 1 .111 1 0 2 0 .200 0 0 0-0 1 5 0 1.000
19 Gosman, Gabby .091 13-6 11 3 1 0 0 0 1 1 .091 3 0 3 0 .286 0 0 1-1 4 10 3 .824
32 Sky Obispo, Emree .091 14-5 11 2 1 0 0 0 1 1 .091 1 0 2 0 .167 0 0 0-0 11 7 1 .947
Totals .274 47-47 1215 235 333 57 4 23 217 467 .384 148 24 214 9 .361 13 22 65-69 917 362 87 .936
Opponents .252 47-47 1225 211 309 42 7 15 179 410 .335 138 16 216 3 .333 13 31 54-68 898 342 54 .958

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
25 Andersen, Cam 2.94 10-6 28 14 5 0-2 0 112.0 93 66 47 59 87 14 2 8 .216 11 3 0 4 11
24 Robinson, Alexis 3.29 11-9 29 16 5 1-0 2 119.0 136 77 56 24 75 16 4 5 .275 14 8 0 6 12
10 Sheehan, Lauren 4.67 2-3 17 12 1 0-2 1 42.0 37 36 28 24 31 5 0 1 .236 5 3 0 2 4
39 Tyler, Brierra 5.08 1-5 14 4 0 0-0 0 31.2 40 30 23 31 23 6 1 1 .294 5 2 0 1 4
5 Potter, Lily 14.00 0-0 1 1 0 0-0 0 1.0 3 2 2 0 0 1 0 0 .500 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 3.57 24-23 89 47 11 3 3 305.2 309 211 156 138 216 42 7 15 .252 35 16 0 13 31
Opponents 4.37 23-24 76 47 23 6 2 299.1 333 235 187 148 214 57 4 23 .274 23 24 0 13 22



2023 Norfolk State University Softball
Overall Statistics (as of May 17, 2023)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2.5 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
39 Tyler, Brierra 6 1 5 0 1.000 1 7 1 .875 0 0
17 Zorb, Lisa 2 2 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
29 Watson, TC 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
6 Davis, Yrral 72 67 4 1 .986 0 0 0 — 0 0
15 Gilbreath, Rylie 169 148 17 4 .976 3 34 8 .810 12 0
26 Moore, Imani 40 38 1 1 .975 1 0 0 — 0 0
23 Vaughan, Gabby 306 292 5 9 .971 10 0 0 — 0 0
10 Sheehan, Lauren 25 9 15 1 .960 0 11 3 .786 0 0
5 Potter, Lily 91 54 33 4 .956 3 0 0 — 0 0
4 Ruiz, Victoria 39 36 1 2 .949 0 0 0 — 0 0
32 Sky Obispo, Emree 19 11 7 1 .947 1 0 0 — 0 0
31 Hudson, Loren 92 72 15 5 .946 0 7 4 .636 2 0
36 Johnson, Maya 34 29 3 2 .941 0 12 1 .923 5 0
13 Higa, Kenna 114 30 75 9 .921 6 0 0 — 0 0
1 Guckin, Alison 46 42 0 4 .913 0 0 0 — 0 0
25 Andersen, Cam 21 5 14 2 .905 0 16 2 .889 0 0
33 Shorts, Emory 18 4 12 2 .889 1 0 0 — 0 0
11 Dixon, Jade 166 43 100 23 .861 2 0 0 — 0 0
24 Robinson, Alexis 39 5 28 6 .846 0 20 8 .714 0 0
16 Johnson, Morgan 45 21 17 7 .844 2 0 0 — 0 0
19 Gosman, Gabby 17 4 10 3 .824 1 0 0 — 0 0
9 Wisswell, Leah 4 3 0 1 .750 0 0 0 — 0 0
14 Rucker, Brianna 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
3 Taylor, Victoria 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 1366 917 362 87 .936 31 107 27 .799 19 0
Opponents 1294 898 342 54 .958 33 130 8 .942 13 0


